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TABLE A - APPLICATION FEES 
 

 
Pharmacists  

 Application for pre-registration Valid for up to three years $617.00 

Application for reinstatement 
(more than 90 days after expiry) 

Valid for up to three years $617.00 

Application for certification for 
drug administration 

 $159.00 

Pharmacy Technicians  

 Application for pre-registration Valid for up to three years $409.00 

Application for reinstatement 
(more than 90 days after expiry) 

Valid up for to three years $409.00 

 

 
TABLE B - REGISTRATION FEES 

 

 
Pharmacists 

 Initial registration or For registration that starts $1122.00 * 

reinstatement more than 90 in or after the month of  

days after expiry, for the March 2024 and before For a term expiring 
following: 
• Full Pharmacist 

• Non-practising Pharmacist 
• Limited Pharmacist 

the month of March 2025 on March 31, 2025 
 

* Actual term length 
and fee amount 

  charged is prorated 
  on a monthly basis 
  according to actual 
  registration start 
  month – see 
  Appendix A to this 

  Table 

 For registration that starts $1122.00 ** 
 in the month of March  

 2025 or any month For a term expiring 
 thereafter on one of the 

  following: 

  
• March 31 of the 

  year following the 
  year in which 
  registration is 
  granted, if 
  registration starts 
  in any month from 
  March to 
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   December in a 
year. 

• March 31 of the 
year in which 
registration is 
granted, if 
registration starts 
in January, 
February, or March 
in a year 

 
Actual term length 
and fee amount 
charged is prorated 
on a monthly basis 
according to actual 
registration start 
month 

** Annual fee 
amount in future 
years is subject to 
change 

 Registration renewal, for the 
following: 

• Full Pharmacist 

• Non-practising Pharmacist 

• Limited Pharmacist 

For renewal effective dates 
on or after April 1, 2024 
and on or before March 1, 
2025 

$1122.00 * 
 

For a term expiring 
on March 31, 2025 

 
* Actual term length 
and fee amount 
charged is prorated 
on a monthly basis 
according to actual 
registration renewal 
effective date – see 
Appendix B to this 
Table 

For renewal effective dates 
after March 1, 2025 

$1122.00 ** 
 

For a term expiring 
on March 31 of the 
following year 

 
** Annual fee 
amount in future 
years is subject to 
change 

 Temporary Pharmacist - 
registration 

Valid for 12 months $1122.00 
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 Temporary Limited Pharmacist - 
registration 

Valid for 12 months $1122.00 

 Late renewal fee (reinstatement 
90 days or less after expiry) 

For the following: 

• Full Pharmacist 

• Non-practising 
Pharmacist 

• Limited Pharmacist 

$288.00 plus the 
applicable 
registration renewal 
fee 

Pharmacy Technicians 

 Initial registration or 
reinstatement more than 90 
days after expiry, for the 
following: 

• Pharmacy Technician 

• Non-practising Pharmacy 

Technician 

For registration that starts 
in or after the month of 
March 2024 and before 
the month of March 2025 

$ 748.00 * 
 

For a term expiring 
on March 31, 2025 

 
* Actual term length 
and fee amount 
charged is prorated 
on a monthly basis 
according to actual 
registration start 
month – see 
Appendix A to this 
Table 

For registration that starts 
in the month of March 
2025 or any month 
thereafter 

$ 748.00 ** 
 

For a term expiring 
on one of the 
following: 

• March 31 of the 
year following the 
year in which 
registration is 
granted, if 
registration starts 
in any month from 
March to 
December in a 
year. 

• March 31 of the 
year in which 
registration is 
granted, if 
registration starts 
in January, 
February, or March 
in a year 

Actual term length 
and fee amount 



College of Pharmacists of BC 
FEE SCHEDULE 
HPA Bylaw “Schedule D” 

D-4 

 

 
1026-CPBC_Fee_Schedule_HPA v2024.1 (posted 2024-03-01) 

   charged is prorated 
on a monthly basis 
according to actual 
registration start 
month 

** Annual fee 
amount in future 
years is subject to 
change 

 Registration renewal, for the 
following: 

• Pharmacy Technician 

• Non-practising Pharmacy 

Technician 

For renewal effective dates 
on or after April 1, 2024 
and on or before March 1, 
2025 

$ 748.00 * 
 

For a term expiring 
on March 31, 2025 

* Actual term length 
and fee amount 
charged is prorated 
on a monthly basis 
according to actual 
registration renewal 
effective date – see 
Appendix B to this 
Table 

For renewal effective dates 
after March 1, 2025 

$ 748.00 ** 
 

For a term expiring 
on March 31 of the 
following year 

** Annual fee 
amount in future 
years is subject to 
change 

 Temporary Pharmacy Technician 
- registration 

 $748.00 

 Late renewal fee (reinstatement 
90 days or less after expiry) 

 $288.00 plus the 
applicable 
registration renewal 
fee 

 Structured Practical Training 
Program 

 $581.00 

Student Pharmacists  

 New Student Pharmacist (UBC)  $153.00 

New Student Pharmacist (non- 
UBC) 

 $153.00 

Student Pharmacist renewal 
(UBC) 

 No Fee 

Temporary Student Pharmacist  $134.00 
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APPENDIX A (TABLE B) – Prorated Registration Fees 2024/25 – Initial or Reinstatement 

 

Registration start 
month 

Registration Fee – 

Full Pharmacists, Non- 
practising Pharmacists, and 
Limited Pharmacists 

Registration Fee – 

Pharmacy Technicians and 
Non-practising Pharmacy 
Technicians 

Registration expiry 
date 

March 2024 $1122.00 $748.00 March 31, 2025 

April 2024 $1029.00 $686.00 March 31, 2025 

May 2024 $935.00 $623.00 March 31, 2025 

June 2024 $842.00 $561.00 March 31, 2025 

July 2024 $748.00 $499.00 March 31, 2025 

August 2024 $655.00 $436.00 March 31, 2025 

September 2024 $561.00 $374.00 March 31, 2025 

October 2024 $468.00 $312.00 March 31, 2025 

November 2024 $374.00 $249.00 March 31, 2025 

December 2024 $281.00 $187.00 March 31, 2025 

January 2025 $187.00 $125.00 March 31, 2025 

February 2025 $94.00 $62.00 March 31, 2025 

 

 
APPENDIX B (TABLE B) – Prorated Registration Fees 2024/25 - Renewal 

 

Registration renewal 
effective date 

Registration Renewal Fee – 

Full Pharmacists, Non- 
practising Pharmacists, and 
Limited Pharmacists 

Registration Renewal Fee – 

Pharmacy Technicians and 
Non-practising Pharmacy 
Technicians 

Registration expiry 

date 

April 1, 2024 $1122.00 $748.00 March 31, 2025 

May 1, 2024 $1029.00 $686.00 March 31, 2025 

June 1, 2024 $935.00 $623.00 March 31, 2025 

July 1, 2024 $842.00 $561.00 March 31, 2025 

August 1, 2024 $748.00 $499.00 March 31, 2025 

September 1, 2024 $655.00 $436.00 March 31, 2025 

October 1, 2024 $561.00 $374.00 March 31, 2025 

November 1, 2024 $468.00 $312.00 March 31, 2025 

December 1, 2024 $374.00 $249.00 March 31, 2025 

January 1, 2025 $281.00 $187.00 March 31, 2025 

February 1, 2025 $187.00 $125.00 March 31, 2025 

March 1, 2025 $94.00 $62.00 March 31, 2025 
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TABLE C - ADMINISTRATION FEES 

 

 
Replacement of registration certificate $194.00 

Certificate of standing $194.00 

Processing of non-sufficient funds (NSF) cheque $194.00 

Criminal Record Check (CRC) See Criminal Record 
Check Fee Regulation 
BC Reg 238/2002 as 
amended 

Jurisprudence Examination (JE) $386.00 

 
NOTES 

 

 
1) Fees are not refundable or transferable. 

2) All fees except CRC are subject to GST. 

3) Annual registration renewal notices are sent at least 30 days prior to expiry date. 

4) Completion of registration forms may be required for items with $0 fee amounts. 


